ROBERT L. QUINN
COMMISSIONER

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

and the Honorable Council
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

State of FNew Bampshire

I

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY

JAMES H. HAYES BLDG. 33 HAZEN DR.

CONCORD, N.H. 03305 ASSIS%RE’II“EC%)WAIS;SO
(603)271-2791 MMISSIONER

STEVEN R. LAVOIE
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

June 12, 2024

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Safety, Division of State Police. to retroactively pay invoices in the amount of $52,193.62 to
the following vendors in the table below, for the purchase of maintenance and repairs to the State Police fleet. The payments
will be processed upon Governor and Council approval. Funding Source: 41% General Funds, 28% Highway Funds,
12% Turnpike Funds, 14% Federal Funds, 5% Other Funds

Invoices are to be paid out of expense class and account: 020-500235 Vehicle Maintenance.

Vendor Total FY2024
Vendor Code Budget Amount
Banks Chevrolet 177181 | 02-23-23-234015-40100000 - Enforcement $ 10,821.80
Bob Mariano 412238 | 02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 1,719.88
Bumper to bumper 165330 | 02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 1,214.10
Emerson Towing & Repairs 174376 | 02-23-23-234015-40100000 - Enforcement $ 1,563.00
02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 1,177.65
Forrest Howe 167514 | 02-23-23-234015-40100000 - Enforcement $ 1,208.77
Irwin Chevrolet 458201 | 02-23-23-234010-50010000 - Watercraft Safety | $  2,572.35
Key Portsmouth 333978 | 02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $  2.390.99
Monro 207091 | 02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 5.193.80
02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 12,901.00
RGA Tire 156514 | 02-23-23-234015-40100000 - Enforcement $ 1,422 .31
02-23-23-234010-31060000 - MCSAP Grant $  8.658.11
Weed Family 157903 | 02-23-23-234015-40030000 - Traffic Bureau $ 1,349.86
$

Grand Total 52,193.62

EXPLANATION

This request is retroactive due to the immediate need for maintenance and repairs to the Department of Safety (DOS),
Division of State Police (NHSP) fleet of cruisers. State Police Troopers require timely vehicle repair and maintenance to
conduct their duties effectively, safely, and provide timely responses to meet public demand for service.

The Department of Administrative Services (DAS) recently informed NHSP that the longstanding interpretation of Adm
608.01 “Repairs to Motor Vehicle’ conflicts with the Manual of Procedures (MOP). Adm 608.01 authorizes the Division to
repair a motor vehicle for amounts equal to or less than the $10,000 amount established by RSA 21-1:11, I(a)(3) without



_ His Excellency, Govermor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
Page 2 0f2

. further approval DAS notes that the cumulative vendor spend in MOP 150 section A.3 must be applied to all autometive
repair transactions requiring Governor and Council (G&C) approval for cumulative repairs that exceed $10,000 at a single

- vendor.

From July 1, 2023 rthrough May 20,2024, NHSP utilized oVer 200 NH vendors for vehicle repairs and maintenance for fleet

vehicles. A total of 45 vendors with a combined total of 2,668 invoices exceeded the cumulatlve $10 000 threshold and now

require retroactive G&C approval which is being sought today.

The Department expects that this c_h‘ange'ﬂ will require G&C apprOVal on a _signiﬁcaﬂt number of individuai‘invoicesj, causing
payment delays which will negatively impact small and local businesses and likely lead to refusal of services causing delays

in repairs and downtime for NHSP cruisers. The Department will be seeking a waiver from MOP 150 section A.3 for repairs
and maintenance on the NHSP fleet to continue the longstanding practice of usmg local autornotlve repalr facilities to reduce
downtime. : : » : :

Robert Lt Quinn-
- Commissioner of Safety

{
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« 7 7 . BANKS COLLISION CENTER
' PO BOX 473, 100 AIRPORT ROAD, CONCORD, NH
' - 03302 - -
Phone. (603) 410-2200
, FAX: (603) 228-5977

| Woflel:  © Seafeddt
- PartsShare: e
. FederalID: . .

. 020241455

Prelummarv Supplement‘:l wnth Summary

- .. RO Number: 54738 PR
' ’ Written By: Scott Walker
Insured: SI'ATE OFNHDEPTOF  ~ Policy #: ' Claim #: -
‘ Typgofms. - Date of Loss: Days toRepair: 0 -
Pqint-bf’zrhp,_a;t_: s W

: ms?u_-lian;uej(?ompanyi '
. CUSTOMER PAY ...

Inspection Location:
BANKS COLLISION CENTER
- PO BOX 473 ‘
100 AIRPORT ROAD."
CONCORD, NH 03302
Repa:r Facclw
a(sos) 410-220@ Business

, ‘mev. ‘
i STATEOFNH DEP'FOFSAFETY

, v;sﬁm a

2016 DODG Charger?@lfceAWD (ﬂeet) enssn&s 7LGasoﬁneSequennag Wt S g
| e
Mileage Out: - > - e
" Condiions - . o CJob#

VN zcacnxmeumsw Tterior Color: e S
License o © . Exterior Colori -
-Stai:e: TELL L e Pn'oduchon Da&e

- Véhicle Gut:  5/17/2024

' TRANSMISSION
Automatic Transmission
C & Wheel Drwe
POWER
Power szeerrngf '
Povier Brakes
B ZPawer WEndows
- Power Locks
Power Min’ors ‘
Power _Drlver Seat -
' DECOR
Dual Mirrors.
 Tinted Glass

- ::_overhéa;d Console
~ + CONVENTENCE
A conttonng

Intermittent Wipers

it Wheel
-f'.Cruise Contml
" - Rear Defogger
" Keyless Eritry.
:Msssagetenter S
~ Steering Wheel Touch Confmis a
‘Telescopic Wlfseel o

Climata Contral -

- RADIO

' AM Radio’
FM Radio

. Steréo '
SearchfSeek

- Auiiary Audio Ccnnectnon-;- |

. §AFE‘I‘V
* Drivers Side Air Bag

. Anti-Lock Brakes (4)
4 Whee! Disc Brakes.
“ ant Slde Impact Air Bags

‘Head/Curizin Alr Bags .
Hands Free Deviee -~ -~ .

- SEATS "
. “Cloth Seats
- Reclining/Lounge Seats
. WHEELS .
. Styled Steel Wheels
- PRINT

. ‘Passenger Air Bag R R C!éafif'Coai:.Pafint

OTHER . *

. Traction Cont'ml.v
- “Stabifity Gontrol -
- 4Cahfomia Emissions :

5/15/2024 3:27:42 PM

‘Get live updates at w “
o ' ' “:iossiéié _ "
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RO l\!l.lml:ei'a 54738 RO : . S
2015 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 40 SED 857 Gasollne Sequenﬁal MPI e

"felminafvsm'ememmsummm

Oper :
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Qtv Extended -
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SM

- s01.

- Repﬂ :

Repi

s em Ror

o= " Rpr
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5/15/2024 3:27:42 P4

-RTREd fenderassy - .\
' LT R8I fenderassy -

RT Fender i!nér 3.6,5.7Mer .- .
LY Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter -+ -

RT Rail assy (HSS)

__predrili spat_we!d holes in faclmry Lo

" locations
“LT Rail assy (HSS) ‘
Oveﬁap Major Non-AdJ Panel

o #RT Torque box (HSS)
~“‘Note: NON RE-USEABLE_ part

Add t‘or Clear Coat

ever!ap Minor Panel
fhg Inner rail (HSS)
Over!ap Minor Panel -

T Inner rall (HSS) < - S

6850448084,

68250516AA

- 6825051788

Gazsossmc i

- SPOT WELD INNER RML 70 RAI!L .

ASSY LT,RT -
RT Apron asv from 03]2014
{Hs3) '

: Overlap Majnr NOH-M_D. Panel N

LT Apron assy from 03/2014 -

osers2

68504488AR

1 1,0500°s

S1 400 s

1 30800 s

sszsossmc w7 30808
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104 . 15
25 :

w4 s
R

001 ‘:," ’

Incl..

Ingl.

© 38

40 - 15
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‘RO Number. 54738 : e
. 2016 DODG Charger PollceAWD (Fleet) 4D SED. 8-5.7L GasolineSequenﬂal MPI i PR

‘;vaer!apMajorNon-Adj Panel E : ) ECAAEERE S i } SR L 02
WEI.DZONEREPAIR g T Ty g

37;, L P
T30 mm'onsuwom I - "'7?~""'f e
40 R&d RTSightshleld v R %
4 RRI LTSghtshieid -~ = - LT e e
a2 . RW VRadiatorsupport S R
43 »R&AI_‘RTAlrgu:del-pleoegu:deall e L e
R&d
R&d

&l LT Ar guide 1-p:ecegufde all”
R&d Crossmember T N
' -"":...4._':"""*5“'&"’-W/P°"‘§e; el .04

‘47 ‘cown . ,
48 ’ ‘-MR&I'Oowlgn’Ile
" 49 . PULLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR - Lo i . SR , .
RRE _RTCowlhckpanel o . S 02.
o o R8I LT Cowl Kiek panel - l. R o R Tz
52 % R8I RTFrontcapetRWD g . " ERNE N ¥ N
§3 - R&d LTFrontcametRWD T . ) o SRR )}
54 #. _a&hmnghams‘s: T W T e .

§5 < ELECYRECAL . - . . | T 4 . : S
s . * . Ral Fuse&relaybox L IR R P
.87 = . Rel. Contolmedule - 'f___; T L
58 {FR@NW@S@ENS;@N ' T ' R

59 i R&Z - RTR&Ifmntsuspeﬁsionones:de o e . o ) ‘m.c 32 - fO
8 ., -’ LTR&Ifmntsuspensuonones:de L A ' i o320 e
;-6 # . S0L Red BRAKEUINESANDACLINES, . E L ag
=  BRAKE BOOSTER/FUEL LINES . : o ’ o
T  Note: r&iorm@veoutoiwayandﬁsggure S e . , o

_R&I RTR8Ifrontseat . S o es

R8I LT R&I front seat S S ST 05

| seeupandmesswre . . . S 20

Cover Car for Refinish . .- 500 - 03
Hazardous waste removal 7.00 X -

" Mask Jambs for Refinish 500 - - 1.0 ¢

| SEAMSEALER 875 - . 05

88288288

LI
kn-a‘ t=a n-v'n:‘—_'nd

“w BT © ' OTHER CHARGES , SR
S _ Towing 1 .4s000 oo
: —— ] _suBTOTALS 290725 785 88

| spspoa4szzeeM . . essm2 - 0 T page3



'Qfe'im_i@aifv»ﬁupp!emep; IWIthSummaw s

RO Number. 54738

_' 2016 DODG cmarger Police AWD (F!eet) 4D $5D 8=5 7L Gasoline Sequenhal MPI

5/15/2024 3:27:42 PM

EST!MATE TOTALS

- Category T pa
Parts - T T
Bodylabor . 785hs. @ $6200/hr
| Paintlabor . Ce - 98k @ " $62.00/hr
* Paint Supplies RO e 98hs ‘@  $44.00/hr

" - Other Charges

Muscellaneeu;

et

‘486700 .

‘ 607.60 "
Y 43120

450,00

" Sublotal-

8,813.05

" Grand Total

 §,813.05

—

" ose792

) #3584 ’



Preliminary S?P‘P’éniﬁmvwitzb Summary

RO Number. 54738 . ‘ , .
2016 DODG Charger Policé AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequentlal MPI - T T Y,

\»

SUPPLEMENTSUMMARY B

Line .. Oper ‘ _Descnptnon~ - PartNumber - Qty Extended  Labor paint
: - : ’ : : . o Price $

ST . BRAKEBOOSTER L | : L :
61 # S01 R&I BRAKE LINES AND A/C LINES/ - _ S a0

.24 ‘ " Addfor Clear Coat o S ‘ :
S 25 i RpR jLTTarque box(HSS) - . - T LT e 5. . 20 U 93
.26 - Add for Clear Coat A L ROV R S

66 # C " Crash 'ableadhesiveA’_,- S ; ' '
¢ and from state pollce

SPOT WELD TO RAILENDS
. NO weld mpactbartorailends N o o IR

e ’ Coon ‘locatlons s RN o A

25 * S0 Repl RT Torque box(

) ‘

- NOTE: NON RE-USEABLE par: _ _ » _ _ _
26 501 - -Add for Ciear Coat ) o e o
27 * S01 Repl LT Torque box (HSS) . 68250517AA 1 .. 5900 s 20 . 03
. © NOTE::NON RE-USEABLE part s o e
28 RN 1 S Add for Clear Coat - R o o R o o o ' Q,lj
33 # S01 .~ Rpr SPOT WELD INNER RAIL 'fo RAIL ST - o i .

o - ASSY LT, RT .

66250516AA 1 ' BLE0s - 20° 03

susmm.sl T T .488.70 0.0

) T@TALSSUMMARY e e
Category =~ .. . . . Basis - . Rete . Cost$
Parts AR LT 488,70
Body Labdr‘ AT _ _ " 65hrs - @ o $62.00 fhr 403.00
CPainflabor . o v o o 000
PaintSupplies - o 000
CSubtetal < o o 8570
“Total Supplement Amounit = T -85.70 .
NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT .~~~ . - = = . oo  -85.70

5/15/2024°3:27:42 PM A o . - 058792 - o N ‘Page’s



e - Preliminary Supplement 1 with Summary © -
RO Number_ 54738 - e k5 st
2016 pORG. Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5 7L Gasollne Sequenna! MPI .

cummm EFF%E}GESIQE-S@?&PLEMEE{T(S)

CEstimte’ . ... . 889875 ScottWalker
 Supplément SO 8570  Scott Walker

Job Total: o $

: .Aﬂ REPAIRS MUST BE PAID IN. FULL BEFORE THE VEHICLE CAN BE RELEASED UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS

 HAVE BEEN MADE PRIOR TO THE START OF REPAIRS. ANY WARRANTIES ON THE PARTS SOLD HEREBY ARE MADE ey

BY THE: MANUFACTURER WE DO NOT WARRANTEE AFTERMARKET (NON-OEM) PARTS ABSOLUTELY NO&
WARRANTY ON RUST REPAIRS :

WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PERSONAL ITEMS LEFI' IN THE VEHICLE PLEASE : REMOVE ALL PERSONAL ITEMS S

 FROM THE VEHICLE PRIOR TO LEAVING IT FOR REPAIRS.

'THE ABOVE ESTIMATE IS BASED ON OUR INSPECI'ION AND DOES. NOT COVER ANY ADDIT QNAL PARTS OR LABOR
- WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN STARTED. QUOTATIONS ON PARTS OR LABOR ARE - L
~ “CURRENT AND SUBJECT TO GHANGE. BANKS COLLISION. CENTER WILL NOT BE HELD RESPDNSIBLE FOR ANY =~
~ RENTAL CHARGES DUE TO ANY DELAYS IN REPAIRS ’

ANY PERSON: WHO WITH A PURPOSE TO IN}URE DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSU_A :E CGMPANY FILES A
STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING INFGRMATION IS SUBJECT TO

 PROSECUTION AND PUNISHMENT FOR INSURANCE FRAUD, AS PROVIDED IN RSA 638:20.

-

“Vendory ¥

. - “PO#ROr
s - F  Contract#

. Aecunit ™

- | Activity obs)_ex - AwGat__ Mt

‘Approvedby. B

5/15/2024 3:27:42PM o - 058792 I I Page 6 -



E@5e>04 " S o Cee - N -
v P R ' BANKS COLLISION CENTER . Workflle ID: . 013as7sc
e ‘ BANKS CCLLISION CENTER ParsShare: ow gvlh S
o : S PO BOX 473 100 AIRPORT ROAD, CONCORD NH AR :
, " Federat ID:
Looe3302 . . sty
* Phone: {603) 410-2200
FAX: (603) 228=5977

- Prelnmmarv Eshmate

RO Number: 54862
PR WmtenBy SeottWaner

Inswled: . STATE OF NEWHAMPSHIRE Policy 1 #. C - Claim #:

o DEPTOF SAFETY = - . : S
TypeofLoss: . Date of Loss: T Days to Repair: 0
Point of Impact: B : R
- ,@wma“ ’ . . Inspeciion Locations ) ' Insirance Company:

SFATEOFNEWHAMPSHIREDEPT@F © BANKS COLLISION CENTER S e

POBOX473.
100 AIRPORTROAD . .
CONCORD, Nt 03302
. Repalr Faciity o
. (603) 410-2200 Business

VEE-EI@&E

2016 DOBG Charger?@liceAWD (Fleet) 4DSEI 8=5 7L Gaso!‘ne Sequentfaﬂ MPI c o o v o
_,_\m\q:t ZQCDXKTSGHSH,%S? Interior Colors o o Milleage In: I Vehzc!e Out 5/17/2@4}
. license: . . . [Exterior Color: o . Mileage Out: o
" Stater .-+ . - ProductionDate = .~ Condition: ‘ J@b#

TRANSMISSION - - -OverheadConsole = AMRadio . o.sEATS
Automaﬁc?aansmisslﬁn . CONVE E FMRadlc - ClothSeals
' . Serse . BucketSeats .

Intermittent Wipers ‘ ' o ::Saiau'chlSeefk"' s - "Retlininglﬂguunge Seats
ThWhed Auviliary Audio Cannéction . WHEELS
~ Critise Control ' . sAPEYY. - L. 8 ‘;edsteelwmeas o
' _»Powerwmows _ v " Rear f@gger S :,‘DnversS!deAirBag L eawT
. Powerlegs . . KejflessEaby. . PassengerAifBag < . - ClearCoatPaint

. Power Mirors b . MessageCenter = - Anti-Lock Brakes (4) . OTHER

P@werDmarSgat e Steemgwmeemuchc@mrs* 4WheelDisCBrakes . - - Traction Control

' : : ‘ﬂ'efswpchheeI : Front Side Impac&mr Bags . . . . Siebifity Control
AalmateCOﬂtml R Head/Curtain Alr Bags " Califomnia Emissions
RA@E@ - . HandsFree Device ' e

\_,

G@t lave u}pdates at

§/15/2024 2:20:20 i R - Clesesz . pager
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2016 DODG Charger Pohce AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5 7L Gasoline Sequentlal MPI

Line

Oper -

, Description

) f’art Ntumb'ér B

Qtv Extended

Labor ~ Paint :

R T NN

10

i
e

12

13

14
15

16

“FRONTDOOR -

R&L.

\ . R&I

pumns, ROCKER & FLGOR -
Lr Shle!d
_ - RT Shield-
L # 'CENTER HEAT SHEILD .
#.

- #

st

#

¥

B

18
13
20

21

22
23

R

.* - » : [
ecRicaL
R&L

R&J
R&I
REL
. Rpr

Rpr

RT R&I door assy

Note: FOR FULL ACCESS TO FLQOR

LT R&I door assy

Note: FOR FULL ACCESS FOR FULL ACCESS

RT SIDE FLOOR PAN' HOLE
Note: TOP AND BOTTOM |

- LT SIDE FLOOR PAN HOLE
~ i ' Note: TOP AND BOTTOM -
REAR BODY & FLOOR '
T Rpr

Rear fioor pan (HSS)
Corrus:on protect;on
Hazardous waste removal _

' 'Seam Sealer

. R&L
. R&L

R&L

Rear panel trim - -
RT Slde tnm w/o Beats audlc

LT Side trim w/o Beats audio
;Flonr cover ‘

Battery 800 CCA

. Pﬂce $

o1 e 15000
L 700X
-1 . 87275

0.4

0.4
o5
.60 L .05

60 .05

05
02
.02

Tez

05

03 -

24

25.5

5/15/2024 2:20:20 PM

—_supTovALS

Rate

. $62.00 fhr
U §6200/r
L $44.00 far

- ‘Siibtotal -

Grand Total

.w'

“Co

» Vendnr#__i_a’_‘_gh Remit

f ..YA“. .
llwba:eeb gé”’é‘ 3k

At L

Page2. . .




WWW BOBMARIANO COM

) ,,/""

~INH DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
33 HAZEN DR
, CONCORD ‘NH 03305 ‘
" | automotive@dos.rih.gov -

‘2C3CDXKTOFH837226 - | 187417 | 197417 105/07/2

' |2015 DODGE CHARGER PO (GREEN)

:1405/08/24

- BOB MARlANO CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
© o .., 148 MANCHESTERSTREET -
SRR S comconn NH. 03301 (603)228-1345

e .

05/13/15

* ‘Concemn z-(DMS Appt. Feed) Lane 1 [GRINDING NOESE CHECK AND ADVISE]

state mmlmum

Cause - found right front callper sexzed front pads are down o metal and rears are below o

'_ff$©.@%oi‘

| BT XXDATAOZ . ABg ~ Customer ,
S cmcem Kelsey Scott 6037248212 S IR

T e e " .LineTowml..

T 000

$000.

-y = a7 ~Customer
Concem . ‘CUSTOMER STATES REPLACE FRONT BRAKE PADS AND F%OTORS

" 422350

I iCorrectlon REPI CED FRONT BEAKE PADS AND HOTORS c

6836 _ . ROTOR "BRAKE

el e e T Paﬁs?’@ﬁaﬁ

oTasA T OTOF T 2 $188.40
68245118AB - PADKIT REAR | 1 $168.80

‘ Liﬁe T@%@L,.'

$‘i§6 80
$543.@@

: 5?@7;.1@

$37680

B T RB . Asr. Customer - ”
T Cﬁongern CUSTOMER STATES TO REPLACE HEAH BRAKE PADS AND ROTORS o
' Corr'e“ctipni?f_; L ! ' ; ; o

$22350 =

- BB368089AA -

L P T2 e
68245080AA  C . PAD KIT FRONT o .1 im0
A R : ' ;ﬁ)aﬁs‘i'@taﬁ

7 —
“§12840

¢s95.40

INVOICE *~ GUSTOMER COPY

.Page10f2
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T 'NH DEPAHTMENT OF SAFETY
38HAZENDR -~

17| 197417

| CONCORD, NH 03305

| automotive @dos.nh. gov

. Lw -

E+ L ABT , Customer ‘_ R $10595 I
Concern CUSTOMER REQUESTS WE PERFORM A BG IRAKE FLUID FLUSH SEHWCE T
) ‘ (VEHICLES THAT USE DOT 56 BRAKE FLUID EXTRA) = o
Correction REMOVED THE WORN-OUT. FLUID. FROM THE BRAKE LINES AND MASTEFI _:
CYLINDER, REF!LLED WITH HEGH TEMP FORMULA BG HEAVY-DUTY DOT 4
BRAKE FLUID o

] m% $23@4

" BRAKEFLUD
' " Parts Total... $23 9

Une Total. $‘§29 89 .

Warranty_ClaimTiip_e:‘w Auhb?izéﬁ&h(:cde_: : . SemceContNo '_ ] R B
" ‘ ’ Cug&@mer Totals '

| Charge Descnption
| Parts

Labor - ‘
Secure Da’ta . , .
| Total Amount Due T o :

“e__ . 15 iwDste_  05fo8f#4  Duepae___ osforza - | %l

Vendor¥ . 412938 - Remit . BOOL mve” T4

‘v_POV#UT . S . i ) C A
Contrack# T . Comneg_ o b8 0 1,719.88

- Accunit 40030000 . Acck_ sgoms |

'Amwty tjob#)  AcoCat” '

t Approved by M@é@& - Dete____ 5/28/2 . afe
EQ# 5126 - ' '

[

INVOICE ~ ~ CUSTOMERCOPY .~ ' . - Page2of2



v Bumpeftq ‘Bﬁrﬁpér;AmObddy ) ;

279 Riverrd =~ ¢ L e —_ Date | Invoice #
NH 03304 I | ] smnee | 9385

BilTo |
| NH Department of Safety
33 Hazen Dr EQ4471
Concord NH 03301 .

P_.'O. No. - ,__.j»'i'ei'ms N Project

 EQ5110

"Qua‘ntityi }. : L - 'D,esyoriptic’m o ) Cen N 'R_ate'_ B ‘Amogm‘-r."-

| Body Labor. - -~ S I - webool 75000 ]
Mechanical Labor ' ‘ ‘ - o 85001 -~ 9350 .
8 | Paint Labor- - - v . - 6000 0 168.00
Paint Supplies . S N E SRR X\ 1] B . 117.60
10 | Body Supplies = o ) o ; S o s00) © 80.00
-1 |Hazardous Waste s B . ’ . - 5001 - © 500

12.

N = S
0. G0 — .tn

| invDste, . 5/22/2024  Due Date

L BooL . . ww#_ mass |

U S B SR P

500235 .

| actiey gobm,

| - Approved by wdl

- Date_ 5f23fa024 |

am, 5/23/24

FINAL BILL




429 Monad 0 Hwy Route 12
‘Swanzey; NH 03446
57-1028

. CUSTOMEB'S-OHDER NO. - - | PHONE S DATE

H \z‘-i

. NANE

S@ﬂﬁ Qﬁ\!(ﬂ

'ADDRESS

JITRYN

" COD. | CHARGE ONACTT. muse.nEr‘fo PAID.OUT } T

*ﬁsoa Ftesaa'a ]

T @0(‘1«'\ \m U:Nuﬂ, ok (‘Dmﬁ:g@s

“Vmﬂﬁh&}éfw%wmwm% éw;m§m$b@;

wm " %am | (*mc;u o

. TAX |-

ik e

" REcewEDBY . . ey P ! ; -
. 5 P Fa
, e Wwf _ TOTAL 5@5 @
< ‘_' " Affiains and retume f50ds mu$ Mheea; { panieﬁ by this bll\—

s THANKY@U

g -
o

orforiza

5 - InvDate 06/07/24  DueDate

Vendor § 174376 I ) - Remit -5_061 e agms’

o mﬁor

28043 -

1,563.00 |

. Contract# - . Line®__ IR

© Accunit_ 40100000 © Acet .. 500235 | -

. u."_"m“'ﬁ'fﬁ&b#]‘ o . “accCat

Date L 5{11}'24




e e e Forrest Howes Auto Repair LLC Lo I INVQICE e
o : - - /;: > 487 MAIN ST B S L - L ' 49021 : ]
: . .- Plymouth, NH. 03264 - : S S Org, Est. # 056064
N R .~ Phone: 603-536-1112 Fax: 603f536,-1r1‘12 SR S

INVOICE o , o - Prlnted Date: 05/24/2024 Work Completed 0512412024
. "—‘,STATE OFNH STATE POL!GE . . A o -2020 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV~ 5.3L, V8 (323CI) VIN(C) -
- '33HAZENDR. oS e Lic#sPeoT RS - Odometer In : 50536 ,
“‘Concord; NH 03305 = : .t : © Unit#: EQ# 5509 QUARTUL - Odometer Out: 50541 .
- Fax 603-271-2520 ROSEMARYFAX. - S '.'VIN# 1GNSKDEC1 LR300134 T o
:?,Addltronal 603-223-8436 rosemary o . e Lot . .
PartDescrnptron INumber CQty o~ Sdle Ext LdborDeSCrimion". N R T Ext .
* Brake Pads - Rear-Flest . | 100 - 12602 . 126.02 C/S: REAR BRAKES Voo oL 15000
' \ FT8312 . S _‘ .| FOUNDREAR BRAKESWORN 'REPLACED REARPADSAND
* Brake Rotor - Rear Fleet - . 200 16263 32526 ROTORS.CLEANED AND LUBED CALIPER SLlDES ROAD TEST

. FT880422 - _ _ : - OK P : o B
Brake Pads - Front - Flest 100 13428~ 134.28] O/ :FRONTBRAKES - 159.00
Frearz S .eo o 8 T FOUND FRONT BRAKES WORN. REPLACED FRONT PADS AND
A ./ | 'ROTORS.CLEANED AND LUBED CALIPER SLIDES. ROAD TEST
Brake Rotor - Front - Fleet. .-, 200 13405 - 268.10 oK T L )
| FT880279 T
 -BRAKECLEAN . .~ . 100 : :-589° = 599

o 15 Invbate___ 05/24/24  DueDste___ ogf33/24 . | -

vendor$ - .1575‘14_, . Remi . . BOOL ¢ ww# . asmoL

" POEOr. . T o _ . R T o
|- Comtracwf . - . T . ‘Line® . . .- . . % L LATFEAES

AccUnit___ 40030000 . Acct_ - 500235

C|Actvygob®) . - acccar_ e

““approved by " Rgsam
O EosS5s8. — = ‘ i |
Org Estimate 1,177,65 . Revisions 000 - Curent Esimale 1,777.65 » ——

y&&é%_ Date :5,!2;3;2# wp- L

Ao Ty L ~ % | SubTotal: 1,177.68] -

CiE. Ty o ' o e Tax: - < 0.00)
i Total: - .. 1,477.65
Bal Dlue‘:’-. o '

[P_éyments-] o

' "VehlcreRecewed 5712024 .- - o Lo e e o D Custorner Number : 517
* 1 hereby authorize the above repair work to be done elcng wrth the necessary matenel and hereby grant you endlor your employees permission to operete the vehicle descnbed
a j for testing and/or mspectlon Express mechanic’s lieri is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secuire the amount of repairs | thereto i Y

* You are énfitled to & pnce estimate for the repanrs you have euthonzed The reparr pnce may be less than the estlmete but will not exceed the estlmate wrthout your permrssxon
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARSIartlcles - B o :

: 'NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR L.OSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS ORARTICLES LEFTIN. CARS IN CASE OF FIRE. THEFI' ORANY OTHER CAUSE ALL WHEELS SHOULD BE "
o RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING., . . vy

~| signature _.__ . -~ - = .. - R Date";. S i - J

I?age’1 oft = .. o Copyright (c) 2024 Mitchell Repair Information Conipany, LLC invhrs 5.12.21kr



Forrest Howes Auto Repalr LLC

 INVOICE

‘iehicle Received: 4/8/2624

487 MAIN ST [ IR
) . Plymouth, NH. 03264 X ‘ ——— .
» Phone 603-536—1112 Fax: 603- 536—1112 !
INVOICE . = - S : _ I , Printed Date: 04/11/2024 - Work Completed: 04/10/2024
* STATE OF N.H. STATE POLICE R oo 7 v2014 Dodge - Charger R/T 5. 7L V8 (34501) VIN(T). o
"33 HAZEN DR ’ ‘ , o  Lic#:8P8g7 S Odometer In: 192631
‘Concord,NH 03305 = ‘ o . Unit#: EQ# 5056 CARLSON L Odometer Out: 192632
':,.1Fax 603-271-2520 ROSEMARY FAX o . ‘ VIN#. 2CSCDXKTX EH288473 B ‘ S
Additiorial 603-223-8436 * rosemary L] A
"PartDescription . /Numbeir’ = Qy - Sale- - Ext Labor Descnptmn _ _ L Ext
- Attemator-Remenufactured- . 100 68992 - 689.92] ¢/S: BATTERY DIED WHILE DR!V!NG— AT - 34450
" Standard o o FOUND VEHICLE IS NOT CHARGING. FOUND ALTERNATOR IS
: - 2138679, , S © .. . | DBAD.REMOVEAND REPLACED ALTERNATOR AND BELT ’
. Beli~ Setpentine 0 . 100 - 4835 . 4835
L 25060820 - o o S SPENT EXTRA TlME GINGERLY EXTRACTING SEIZED BOLTS TO
' OILFILTER o L 1.00 7 j_g‘oo .00 .NOTBREAKTHEM .
7699 - ' N v CHARGED BATTERY ISSUE RESOLVED
SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL o Tl 8_'.00 56.00 ROTATE 4 TIRES : : 7 o 28.00
swao . |LUBE OIL FICTERCHANGE - - - 3300
Co 'CHANGE OIL & FILTER, LUBE CHASSIS, CHECK ALL FLUIDS, SET
- TIRE PRESSURES, FILL WASHER FLUID, CHECK BELTS & )
HOSES. RESET OIL LIFE MONITOR. |
- NOTE: TIRES 7-9/32. -
TR e “"é'/i&'/zbzewa;gebmg - _
Vendor# - 167514 : " Remit f_s’uni‘  mye ‘ asais
. paror ; . . N
Contracts L Line# - Co8 - ‘s1,208.97 i e
— - - T Labor: . - 405.50]
| AccUnit____ 40100000 - lacct_ soozss - Parts: - se3a7]
Ag:i\zity(jab;.x) - K .Act‘:Ca‘iv o
AppmvedW’R‘mwﬁéégﬂd% pate afiajzoia . SubTotal: -~ 1,208.77
- Tax: .
| 7 EQ# 5056 ' Total:
[ Payments - | N . Bal Due:

Customer Number 517

1 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS/amcles

RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING

B R hereby authorize the above repair work 1o be done -along wﬂh the necessary matenal and hereby granl you andlor your employees pemssxcn to operate the vehlcle descnhed R
: for testing and/or inspection. Express mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle 1o secure the amount of repairs thereto, . .
.* You are enmlnd tora price estimate for the repairs you have alsthorized . The repair price may be less than the estimate, but will not excesd 1he est!m&e without yuur permlssten

'-NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO'CARS.OR ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FlRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSF_ ALL WHEELS SHOULD 8E .

Signature - o : o __Date__-

L
. Page 1 of 1

' 'qopwigh: () 2024 Mik:hell’REpair Infarmaition Com;iany. LLC invhrs 5.12.21kr



‘ IRWIN CHEVROLET

- 623 UNIONAVE. .
~ "LACONIA,NH 03246 -
603-524-0770 FAX. 603-524-7631 R TR T -
.’VWWVIRWINZONE corvr L e

|INH MARINE PATROL

~|NH DEPT OF SAFETY /ACCT PAY'
" | CONCORD, NH 03305 =~
Seth;P.AIre@DOS.NH.GOVE

SCOTT SEYMOUR (666)

A BOW

S Internal
Concérn BASIC CAR WASH ‘

>‘ A/C pressures. High-and low side A/C pressures low. System low. on freon

, and add dye.
' Correctron Perform alc serwce add Ieak detectron dye

- BASIC CAR WASH
B GMPI Ao?ff“' " intemal
Concern - PERFORM MULTI POINT INSPECTION R ’
: Correctron Check engme Ilght on '
c 20 A07 Customer'_‘ $236,6@ L
- Concern CUSTOMER STATES THE A/C BLOWSS WARM AR, T e
- Cause ‘Test Alc operation. Hook up R-134YF test statron Enguage A/C system Monitor

Perform visual mspectlon for leaks No Leak noted st thls tlme Rec A/c servrce -

$8.45

eoooaler DYE -~ - $8.
12356150 . | REFRIG- .- . 24 $0.76  $18.00
o R - . Paisfotal. $2645
LineTotal.. $263.08
D. . RBRK _ : “A07 " Customer = $198.00
Concern . CUSTOMER WOULD LIKE THE BRAKES CHECKED HE THINKS THEY NEED ' -
: 'TO BE REPLACED.. - =
_Cause = Perform brake insp. Rear brakes metal to metal Rear brake ealrpers bmdrng

Parking brake shoes worn. Front rotors rusted , pads 3mm. Needs rear-
brakes parkmg brake shoes and calipers. Rec front brakes fo prevent any poss _
pulsatron concerns.” : . o

 INVOICE ~ CUSTOMER COPY Page1of4



NH MARINE PATROL e
NH DEPT OF SAFETY JACCT. PAY|
| CONCORD, NH 03305 -
Seth.P. Alie@DOS.NH. GOVE

23195438 (S)ROTOR - - . B . $168.39° $33678
19428015 . . PADKIT - 1. $7280 | $72.80
- o . Paﬁs Total. @4@9.53_"

g : C LineTo‘&aﬂ...‘_ $607.58
E + 1 S AO7 ”_Cuét‘éﬁiér’_ T $169.00

Concern  the tech noted the check engme light i is on.
- Cause Scan engine control system for diagnostic trouble codes. DTC. U1310 lost
' ~ communication with lin device. Scan veh data. No communication w/active grille
shutter. Test power and grounds to shutter. Test communlcaton wire to shufter. All
cricuits pass test, Front fascia requires removal to service ‘shuttér. Véh equxpped' o
with push bar that needs to be removed to ser\nce shutter. Repair declined: at this

time.
Line Total.. $169.00

Concern BOTH REAR BRAKE CALIPERS ARE S EZED
Correctlon Replace rear callpers bleed brakes.

1 $175.00  $175.00

18-B5030 :
18-B5031 . - - “BRACKET . - 1 $175.00  $175.00
B85032 - . S _,Be DOT 3 FLUID 1 §37.12  $37.42

Parts Total... : $387.12

Line Total.. $666.12

&+ FBRK T A0 Customer _ $188.00
Concern . REPLACE FRONT PADS RESURFACE CR REPLACE FRONT ROTORS ' L
Correctlon Replace front brake pads and rotcrs e . o

PADKIT T 13193 $131.83

84320501

INVOICE v CUSTOMER COPY ‘Page2ofd’



NH MARINE PATROL S
| NH DEPT OF SAFETY /AQCT PAY|
CONCORD___NH 03305

23144340

N\
)

2. $18499 - $369.98

Parts Total...  $504.91

" Line Total.. - $698.81 =

W+ 40 - A7
Concern . - THE LEFT PARKING BRAKE SHOES ARE DELAM NATED
Corréction Rep!ace Vside parkmg brake shoes and hardware '

23135902

SR ‘SHOE KIT
23209313 -, -

(S)SPRING KIT

1 $61.85

$51.55

Customer T s11830

1 $149  §748

Parts Total.. . $58 74

- Line Total... $177 @4

" INVOICE.

"CUSTOMER COPY -

"‘Page 3. in E







 [NHMARINEPATROL |
*|NH ‘DEPT OF SAFETY /ACCT. PAY
| CONCORD, NH 03305

Seth.P.Alie@DOS.NH.GOVE

N

N

. Customer Totals
Amount - -
* Labor - _ $1,088.90 - -
Partls - - $1,383.80 .
. SHOP SUPPLIES - n $39.65
Total Amount Due - $2,572.35
Charge Account : S S
-~ CTRL#16508 * - o :
o / ) ,/' .
to g inwDete 05/30/24. . DueDate . -  DUREC
' Vendor# 458301 Remit BOOL T 71605
o~ PO#oOr S Cn SR
: ‘Contract# - Uine # $ . 2,572.35 | -
o . |- - AccUnit 50010000 . Acct 500235 Service:
' 5 . ‘ ’ S Match;
| Activity {Job#} . - AccCat :
Approved by »(’_v"_’mc ko r&“’”‘k’ - Date 6f6f24 Afpe
EC#5317 IR
" [ExcLUSION OF WARRANTIES Any warranties on the parts éi;ld accessories sold hereby are mads bythe| ™ .~ . PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE $ -
- | manufacturer. The undersigned purchaser understands and agrees that the dealer makes no warranties of S :
any ,kind,_exrress or implied, and disclaims all warranties, including warranties of merchantability or fitness AUTHORIZED BY X -
- | fora particular purpose, with regard fo the parts and/or accessories purchased; and that in‘'no event shall | ;
dealer be liable for incidental or consequential damages or commercial loses arising out of such purchase. — =
_ | The undersigned purchaser further agrees that the warranties excluded by dealer, include, but arenot- - - N
iimited to any warranties that such parts and/for accessories are of merchantable quality or that they will' * ) . - - :
enable any vehicle or any of its. systems to perform with reasonable safety, efficiency, or comfort.: REVISED EST.(1) $ . _DATE TIME,
) AUTHORIZA'F‘IO_NIFOE REPAlﬁl:{St 1 auﬂwoﬁze_,ttne re'pai_l;: \l:vofrk rlierein set forth fo] be gpr;e éibx:_g %vimlgr&e‘ S S o S '
necessary material and agree that you are not responsible-for loss or damage to vehicle or ariicles left in, . - \
veriole ir case of fire, ot or any Sther cause beypond our control or any. de?ays caused by unavailabilitly of REVISED EST.(2)$_______ DATE TIME,
parts or delays in parts shipments. | hereby grant you and/or your employee s'permission to operate the : - BY__-
vehicle herein on streets, hi%?ways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/er inspection, An express ) E T . - :
mechanic s lien is hereby acknowledged on the vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. The = . PR . - ; e
. | dealership.is not [esponsible for damages from freezing due to lack of anti-freeze. oy REVISED EST.(3) § ‘DATE - CTIVE - -
" | DISCLOSURE OF NON-GM PRODUCTS Non-GM paits and accessories.are not covered under the GM - A . S T : )
- |New Vehicle Limited Warranty. They also may-damage the vehicle, compromise its compliance with safety . S ) . - X . L .
standards or void the GM Warranty on the vehicle itself: GM is riot responsible for the consequences of - * ' HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | WAS NOTIFIED & GAVE VERBAL
installing any nosnt-GMl_equipment, parts or accessories on the vehicle. A list of non-GM parts is available to . " APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE REVISED ESTIMATES: - )
you upon reque: : E S : / VISR B L s
) ) o CUSTOMER SIGNATURE © * - .| )
) ) VISIT OUR AWARD WINNING-STATE OF THE'ART COLL‘lSION_ CENTER FOR ALL YOUR‘ VEHICLE REPAIR AND .PAINT: NEEDS!. I ) ) ;
INVOICE CUSTOMERCOPY -  Page4of4




:fﬁ}CUsioyER%#i'2029157175“‘

: S’FATE POLICE :
33 HAZEN DRIVE

- 23646

*INVOICE*

155 Greenleaf Avenue R
. - Portsmouth, NH 03801

603-436-1243 )

wwkeychfysierdodgeramofportsmouth com .

- DUPLICATE 1

FC'

_PART#: COUNT:

- CONCORD, NH 03305 ‘  PAGE 1 - T
- HOME:603- 271~ 6340 CONT 603~ 271 6340 - '
- BUS: o CBLL: - - SERV!CE ADViSOR 4445 MIKE FLE‘I‘CHER i
- COLOR_ ) YEAR . .MAKE/MODEL . ViN LICENSE MiLEAGE INIOUT A CTAB
L 20| DODGE_CHARGER : 203CDXKT6LH171678,,~a% eal 59918 171678
DEL DATE PR_OD.}D;&TE “WARR-EXP.- | PROMISED L " PO NO - RATE 7 INV DATE
'-1090@23 Dg" R 17:00 OQJAN24< L = 09JAN24
e RO OPENED READY OPT!_ONS _ENG: 5 7 L_-;_ v.er
11: 39 2293c23 116354 OQJAN24 L e AT
LINE-OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS . LIST. NET TOTAL'V”~'
A CHANGE OIL AND ROTATE TIRES . o o
~ © M1T CHANGE OIL AND PGTATE TLRES _ - T b ,;5 R
. -4842 € T .40;00A“:'go.00“wl-~
1 4892339BE 09057006 FILTER—ENCINE O1L 13.50 . 11.47 11.47
_ T 6852300123 01081090N OIL-5W20 - _ . 5.50. - 4.67 s 32469 . -
. PARTS: 44 .16 | LABOR: = 40. 00 . - OTHER: 0-00 ' TOTAL LTNE Az 84.16
o LOF TIRE ROTATION COMPLETE o : .
h -k*x-k*-k*k~kk-irx:\.-}c**********r********-&**x*****x***k*wﬂ-**
. B- c/s COOLANT LEAKING ‘ B
' “CAUSE: PUMP LEAKING
' ENG WATER PUMP PRRSECO
4842 oAN/C)
31 52028898AI 07041@04Y WS~ 2000 THRMOSTAT . S (N/Cy
-1 68163848AB- 01081004y ANTIFREEZ-COOLANT, (N/C)
1 68346915AA 07042001Y PUMP-WATER “(N/C)
~ BOUR o R
FC: PART#: COUNT: .
" CLAIM TYPE: W e
 AUTH CODE: - - A
. . . N /‘
~PARTS: 0 00 LABOR: ... 0. 00 OLHER° 0. oo TOTAL LINE B° .. 0.00
" WATER PUMP. LEAKING. REPLACED WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY. REPLACED - - BRI
. THERMOSTAT. COULD' NOT REUSE PURGED COOLING SYSTEW OF AIR ROAD TEST;L‘
OK - x%**x****i‘****'&*******w*?***"’x*x****x:’rwrw****x"’*rx**
, VEFT CV SHAFT BOOT OPEN LOSING GREASE o : A
»,CAUSE BOOT FAILED - , o
- EXT LAMP ASSY S
4842 W ) SAN/C)
1 R4578601AA . 02510001Y SHAFT—AXLF HALF . - {N/C). .
1 6506263RA 21009036Y NUT-HEX FLANGE LOCK (N/CY

-DESCRIPTION

Y PARTS ES ARE. som AND_ALL REPARS ARE|” SHOP SUPPLY COSTS] o
' \nR'nEs Exé £S5 AND ~THFLIED, 4 E’rSPRESSLYADngLA'rﬂS #§£| Ve have added 3 charge LABORAMOUNT > = _ [ e
MERCHANTABILITY "AND. EITMESS FOR A PAR OSE AND NETHER ASSUMES NOR equal to-5%: of the tofal [ AEORAMDLN] & -
- AUTHORIZES ANY- OTHER PERSONTO: ASSUME Fi LITY 5 CONNECTH THTHE|cost. of labor and: parts, { pARTS AMGUNT - . . |-
%%ES%%RIESE%lgERPAIRSEgEcTTﬁ(?S%WH!CH- »RER-‘GP%% ?hm 1% exceedc 339 et GAS 011.. LUEE; |
- ORIGINAL PARTS DISTRISUTOR AND. GHLY OF SHALL BE| si‘ﬁ;’,',es R e T
.- LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCE! U R R T-BE ENTITLED T T m thi SUBLETAMOUNT .- .|
.AREGG\(ERFRQ‘ THE JPERTY conpection ™ - wi S Jremmemmr = S R
R@@% LOSS | 'UI’HERITEDEITI' 4 MISC. CHARGES = -
: Bga?égshlp 101 ﬁongoaeasc;e‘%‘ge':ggegalrs ol regeggs ALL PARTS ARE NEW TQTAL-GHARGES
(or had the: opportunity -to inspecty any replaced pa u: The. vehicle UNLESS OTHERWISE | LESS INSURANCE
is being returned ta'yal in-exchange for your paym 1he i} INDICATED. ] »SALESTAX
T DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE _ e AUTHORIZED D._ALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE | | p| EASE PAY -
S A . : : THISAMOUNT

DEBIErCAR 2014 60K Gistal, LG {01/17) SERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 - 26120 - "AS-IS® - GENERIC - 0608410

COSTOMER COPY



CUSTOMER $: 2029157 . - - 23646 "

' o ST *INVOICE* - .. 155 Greenleaf Avenue.
STATE POLICE - = - = ' ' Portgmouth, NH 93501 .

33 HAZEN DRIVE - . : ‘ .. - DUPLICATE 1 www.keychrys!erdodgeramofportsmouth com.
 CONCORD, NH 03305 . PZ-\GE 2. : -
. HOME:603- -271-6340 CONT: 603- 2'71 6340

BUS: - - . .. CELL' . — SERVICE ADVlSOR 4445 MIKE FLETCHER L
< TCOLOR YEAR f; MANBMODEL o "‘,5 P VN o UCENSE M&EAGEleOUT ."IAG‘

120f DODGEvCHARGER R 203CDXKT6LH171678 S 59918/59918 171678f

] DEL DATE PROM[SEU ,_'i?._ g PO NO ~ | RAIE | . NV D_ATE

j0AUGZ3 Dl - S 17:00 oogan24] I cAéﬁ'~f' 09&AN24
RO OPENED ~T T~ READY “Toprions:  ENG:5.7 Liter .

11:39 22DEC23 |16:54 00gaN24 |- R T IS R
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS ' R v -1 A L
AUTH CODE

-
PARTS: ~ = 0.00 'LABOR: . 0.00 OTHER: - = 0.00 TOTAL LINE‘C:,f-  - 0.00
RET-’LACF‘D LEFT FRONT AXLE SHPE‘L : ' S .
. +7‘xw*****x*w***x**x***w*r%**xx*x**wx*x***x*******x** .
D FRONT- BRAKE VERY LOW 1/32 L
o FBJ REPLACE FRONT BRAKE PADS AND ROTORS CLEAN : )
- AND SERVICE CALIPERS | S S
4842  C » : o o1 .350.00 - 350. 001
1 4549623A BRAKLEEN ' ' .. 10.26 . 8.72  8.72
1 1BP00344AA 05003003Y, PAD KIT-FRONT ‘DISC S B :
BRAKE .. _ , - .- 8D.00 - 68.00 . 68.00
2 SB781774 ROTORS L : o L ‘ 166.00 = 144.13 288.26
. FED ' - - _ , cLAReLI T LRT.LD
PARTS: = 364.98 LABOR, 350.00 OTHER: . 0.00 - TOTAL LINE D: = 714.98
RAPLACE FRONT BRAKh PADS AND ROTORS : o T v

L pww C/S HF‘ADLAMP FULL OH W TER ,' KEJ:,PS BLOWING BULB

EXT LAMP LERKING - ‘ R S S
4842 . C. S .- 399,900 399.90
1 68541681AR 08014001Y LAMP - .. 1185.00 1185.00 1185.00
PARTS: - 1185.00 -LABOR: = 399.90 OTHER: = 0.00 TOTAL LINE E: ~— 1584.90 - -
REPLACED RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY o A N

****************ﬂ.**‘k*“k‘kv***‘k'f****************K***x***VV'. L
CUSTOMER PAY SHOP CHARGE FOR REPATR ORDER . - .. . 6.95
o- .18 - InvDate 1[9!2024' Dueuate, B i ’ ‘ : :

- Vendor# 33397’ ‘ Rémif ROOL - CwwE . osEas -

POgor . , L S :
wu Confracte © . . ume# .- T & . $2,29089 .

s | AccUnit 40030000 - - Acck . 500235 . .

R actwity(obsy amem

| Approved by " Rgeaney ot oata e T
EQitssd0 - BRI

PLEASE PAY"
| THIS AMOUNT

) 2390 99
Nt

DESIErCAR 201 COKGIckal, LG (O1/37) SERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 - Z8I2C - ASIE™ - GENIRIC - 9590110 CUSTOE&ER copy ‘



| sHoP 284

M _“’NRO MUFFLER! :_:RAKE & SERVICE

PAGE 1 .

'MERRIMACK,NH 03054
(6@3)424-1 2 :
Date/Time: 04/03124 16: 3530
Estimateds 211623 :
CHAR - ‘tabar
2 o 2cscnxxmﬁa1sass S e
- Home'Phone: (808) 2 ' a'ec‘line'
Wotl¢ Phone: (scs)- vasvwmﬂsvew iD-E2H Y

. Est Creatad Gn

Ottier Prionie: (- ~ 198365 4}4106124'14:50:50 -
Tax Exempts: . ~ S 2 Out: 198365 S
Manager LAWRENCE CULLEN Ine pacf:Due 0o0i24
Semces Requested \
CAR MISSFIRE L
| OtyP # , Loc Bescﬂphen Part . Lapor  Amount
= T're Firessure Spec. Not Available Wheeﬁ Tarque. NeiAvallable ‘ '
sERvicE. ST
1 OUTSE A . 1B6DESP : - 680.06 - . 435.00°
1 OUTSEZ2 - A BNEW OE {GNITiON celLs C 104233 - DO0 142
o ) . ‘TOTAL { QE X ! : : : o 215739
'MISCELLANEOUS : S S s v
1 FEE . SHOP SUPPLY FEE Thlscharge represerrts cosis. an;i profits fo the * 2000 0.00 . 39-.(59,,
riiotor vehicle repair faciiity formascealaneous shity ,,su;%pluésbfrwas'ie - et
disposal. - . : P ) Lo
\ TOTAL M SCELLANEGUS ' 39,06

B customer W‘shes To Dlscan'd Glg Paﬁs =

| THIS 1S A HISTORY REPRINT, NOTAN INVOICE! DO NOT MAKE ANY PAYNENT Fsgacm

TECH: 024410-0.00 Wi ARNOLD

THIS PAPERWORK‘ (Repnnted 05129!24 08 55”20}

SUB TOTAL
SALESTAX

2198 '9
: o 0.
GRAND TOTAL -

All paris aresiew ualeﬁ otherw;se spec:f ed  Plésse sge réyersefor warraniy detaﬂs.

N\

- 1 acknowdedge tathisi inveice is for sarvices rendered by [Monro Inc] and new, I acce;xi:ance of suich serwne, maka paymamt inthe amount sat forth o

this mvolce if thers was an mcreasem the cmgma§ est:matsd price, | acknawledgs natice and appm

Cauﬁon Wamay Have removed gcurwhse g e senvise. I so; forimpaﬁantsa_
“retorqued. Flease réfunivtoany Monra-operaied locamn (mcludmgﬂns sne;forco olents

val of such jnicrease.

Pz

PR

cc 1,5* N imvDate’ . 04/6B/24  DueDate _@smsfm : ,
IR 5 say Apthsined Repraseniniioe
vendor§ 207091 Remit - 'R@oz e 142547
FG#&W L o . ) 4
Confracts Line# § 2,196.35
Acctnit 40030000 Acct 500235
Activity {job#] AccCat -
Appmved by 4 “ Date ' 5#9f24 Mp;‘ ' Byfammleﬂ.Holéo at 8:03 am, 5/30/24

I Eq#asa




@arM@d}elzg_

| custgmer Invmce Monro Auto~« - inVQEGE'-Qété; f 03/;25012@4 S
~ - Please tem!t paymentto° S&@n‘e lnf@“ #284 (603) 424-1432 | v o T .
_ Attn: Accounts Receivables. - - - o 343 Daniel websgef nghway - Eﬁmi‘geﬁumber: 142442

| _.BostdﬁMA02284=5594 D Memmack NH 03054 . Estimatenumber: 211386

Paymems, f H@use charge c ,32997,4‘8 -

. Cwst@mer D: 0002505304 R | E Prefen’ed Phone: 6@32238492

| STATE OF NH STATEPOLICE-SER - . Aemate Ph@ne: 0000000000000000 .
cONGQRD,NH 03305

GarYesm 2020 Liosnss: 28
- @armakg;, S MileagelN: 82162 . Lo T -
L N 2@3©DXKT1LH.‘I?53W L S e

i@ty Partwmber Descrapti@n R w@w S@E@ Bise Lab@r DES@ T e Labor ”Aim@u,g@g:
T OUTBRAKEP me FD‘E?’@? ,5 L8 ﬁ@ @@ _," S@,@@ $22229 - $80.00 - $302.26
20 ‘oﬂm  emmsiria seretrr 40 goo0  sobo  si7ess 000 ‘gsssr0.

10 BFF - BRAKEFLUID EX@HAN@E ‘60 $000  $0.00 . $0.00  §10099  $10089

10 Les @ses 80 $000 000 $0.00  $49.00  $49.00

1.0 ALIGNMENT WHEEL ALEGNMENT: ' 60  $0.00. - $0.00  $0.00 ;,sa;\ﬂzg.gg - $128.99
.40 TNA | FLEETWHEELBALANCE ep  $000 $0.00° . $0.00  $1085 . $43.80
16 G COURTESYINSPECTION g0  $0.00 - 8000 . $000  §000 $.00
. 40 MOUNT - TIREMOUNTDISMOUNT 6o . §000  $000 $0.00 © . $600  $24.00
1.0 SM - SCHED.MAINT.REVEW ' 60  $0.00  $000  $000 $000 | 800 -
20 OUTSE OUTSE = REARBR = g0  $000  $0.00  $24595  $10675 $7@:9.,4@] :
1.0 OUTSE1 OUTSEY ' REARBR - 60 $0.00 $0.00 - $21334 ©  -$0.00 $213.34
‘40 732003568 - GDY EAG ENF@RCERA]W ‘70 $0.00 $0.00 §244.99 $000 . $970.95
40 TRZ. - @TR2 S 8000 5000 . $450 - §000 " $18.00
1.0 VCRL4 =~ TPMS SCANI@IB RESET 60 $000 ~  $000 = $0.00.  $1899  $10.99
40 TPCORE =~ @TPC' . 60 $000 $D.00 - $599 - $0.00  $23.86
10 VCRL4 ,TPMS SCAN/OBD RESET 60 $000  $0.00 - S000  §1980 ' §10.90

© FLEETDETAL:
‘The following PARTSISERVICES wers recommended but not performed:

/

LS

" Sub-Total:
Sales Tax:

B ( $zs‘?;g4fe B
c@mmems, FRDNT IRAKE PADS AND ROTORS )

Thiis invoice repmt is pr@vided t@ the Customer as a courtesy f@r me Inmuted purpose of suppomng the t:meﬂv
j ‘ payment of Customer’s acmunt wﬁm Mmrem Aufto »

M@nday.Apmiszm e LT _Pageiés‘av

e R ' B S 7



' Please remit payment té':__,_- f-vs-zore lnfo. 284 - (603) 424:1432 B
Afini Acéounis Receivables. -~ -~ - 348 Daniel Webster nghway lnvbi&é-Nﬁmbér‘ 442442

P.O.Box 845602 _
Boston MA 02284-559 4 Memmack NH ﬂ3054 _‘ Estxmate number. 21 1366

Invmce header d:scount’ S
- Total: .

@ 5 - mvpae oafw uepme

Vendor# - - 207081 Invg . 142442

© Contract¥. C . Une#_ S % $299781 @

AccUnit_ 40830000 Acct___ 500235

Actm’qr{jobﬁ} - L 7 Acc-Cat‘ '

Approved by %%w&dd&x&- E!a;e
EQ# 55;4

Thts invoice repnnt is prov;ded fo the Customer as a courtesy for the inm:ted purpose of supportmg the t:mely

payment of Customers account wrth Monro Auto : |
Monday, Abril‘15, 2024 : page 202 b



-.:INVOHCE

RGA Tire And Auto Repair

9- Ledge Rd

 Petham, NH. 03076
Phone: 603-898-9077

Prmted Date: 0471 6/2024

_ ".mvmc':é ,
1 ase2 )

Work Completed._ 04116/2024 o

NH DEPT OF SA':ETY STATE PoucE -

STATE POLICE

CONCORD New Hampshlre 03305

2020 Dodge - Charger Pursust 5, L

Lic#: SP204

Unit# : Maddie Davxs
VlN #: 2C3CDXKT2 LH1 71 676.

; \/8 (34501) VIN(T)

Odemeter In 79707 -

: ,scnptlon

I Number

. Goodyear Eagle Enfo_rcer W‘nter »

- Size: 225/60R18
) Tlre

, -Baltery NAPA Legend Professxonal— .

s OF Exact Fit

400" 2

100

Mount & Balance fuur llres o
~ Remove wheels from vehlcle Inspect brakes. Computer spm
T, _balance. Reinsiall wheels to vehicle and torqqe lug nuts to

183.87 . 183,87 manufacturer's specnﬁcatlons »

_ BATTERY - Remove & Replace - ilnc!udes Test] - 10180

' 7594R .
Shop Supplies - 59.88|
" co 15 afig/2024 - Due Date’
Vendor# 156514 inv#, 40542
pa#or " . - .
Contraci# $ '$1,317.35 - .
. AccUnit - 40030000 - Acct_ 500235 i
E'rg ';Activiw‘(job#} -Ace Cat’.
| Approvedby “Rgumesg-dBoduos. pate_afrofpos
... EQ#ssss. - B

ibot

ALabor:. - 7 201.60)

[l"’a'.zbmeri;s- ] -

: Veh|cle Recewed 4/16/2024 _-

- Parts: 1,116.75
SubTotal: 1,317.35]
Tax: T 000
“Total: - 1,317.35
‘Bal Due: $1,317.35

3

Gustomer Number 2465\

Visit_ uson the web:‘ www. RGAT‘rg com

Service Advisor ; "Lemay, Michelle, "Tgc..h :‘»C‘ci'w'gil; Chis .~ .

Emall Address !nfo@ryafrre com

Copyrigm (c) 2024 Mitchel! Repalr lnlarmalmn Oompany LLC invhrs 5.12.21kr



',RGATureAndAuto Repalr o o - INVOICE ,
9ledgeRd " P | acess - )

Pelham, NH. 03076 ..
Phone._603-898—9077_ -

: ENVO!CE ' . o _"' ) - . Prlnted Date 04/23/2024 Work Completed 0412312024
- NHDEPTOF SAFETYSTATE PGUCE' S 2018 Dodge ‘Charger Pursut - 5.7L, ve (34501) VIN() - ,
| STATEPOLICE -~ . Lc#:sPam o odmeterin: 153824

CONCORD New Hampshlre 03305 : ' o ‘ A

" VIN#: 2C3CDXKT7 JH319611 .

Paa-t Bescnptwn:

) Goodyear Eagle EnforcerWnter . _ 2 ! lou .
: ,225/60R18 Size: 225/60R18 e . S . . Remove wheelsfrom vehlcle Inspect brakes. Computer spm :
Tire . ISR T S balance. Reinstall wheels to vehicle and torque lug nuts to

Shop Supphes IR - foe AR .- . 5346 manufacturer's specifications.

co_ . 15 4/23/2024  DueDate]

R
Contract#

_ AccUnit 40030000

By Famuiy.MLHoldo-at 11:03 am, 4/25/24

Activity {job#);

|| Labor: " 100.00
Parts: szs.ﬂsi

. Org. Estimete_.. 102546 . . Revisions. 0,00 .

SubTotal: ~ ~ 4,025.46
Tax: ' 0.00
Total:
.BalDue: .
]

. .o

[.i’ayqiehl's 23

‘Vehlcle Recenved 42300024 - S ‘ T - “.. . .i  CustomerNumber: 2465
1 hereby authonze the above repair work to be done along with the necessary materlal and hereby grant you andfor your ‘employees penmss:on to operate the car.or truck herein UL
- described on street highways or' elsewhere for the pumcse to testing and/c: nspectlon An express mechanlcs lienis hereby acknowledged on above car. or truck to secure the

Visit us on the web: »rwww.-RGAT;e.com o o EmallAddress lnfo@rgam'e com e

Senvice Advisor : ‘Duplease, Ronnie, . Tech: Cowgil, Chris o . copynght (c) 2024 Mitchel Repaurlnformatlon company LLC inviirs 5.12.21kr



'RGATreAndAutoRepair ~ . INVOICE
OledgeRd T (" awses )
Pelham, NH. 03076 » ot —_

* Phone: 603-898-9077

INVO!CE T e S © Printed Date; 05/03/2024 _ Work Completed: 05103/2024 .
* .. NH DEPT QFSAFETYSTATE POLHCE R 2019 Dodge Charger Pursuit - 57|_ V8 (345Cl) VIN(T) B

- STATEPOLICE = . el © Lic#:4930480 . . , Odometerln 84838
' CONCORD, New Hampshire 03305 v ‘ T ,

VIN#: __2QSCDXKT1{§<,H6176§5* o

Part Desctiption . | Number .

' Disc Brake Rotor Front - Stib Model:* . 200 121.49 - 242.98 BRAKE SHOES &/OR PADS - Remove&Replace- ) 168;91

- Pursuit - Vented, 14.5" Dia., Painted - - C o Both Sides,Front - [Includes: Clean, lube and/or -

: . hatand edge, 120 hour saltspray _ S . | replace Brake Hardware as necessary Adjust Brakes
tested . ‘ R _ " .| (where applicable). v
S YH527284P L S . | Includes: Repack Wheel Beanngs (where applicable). -

" Disc Brake Pad Set Front - Sub - 1.00 129.56  129.56| DOES NOT include refinishing.] ,
Model: Pursuit - Frontline Heavy Duty S Co BRAKE SHOES &/OR PADS - Remove & Replace - ‘ . 168.91
Front Brake Pads; Includes Pad - S " | Both Sides,Rear - [Includes: Clean, lubé and/or -

B Installatlon Hardware, Onglnal T . . | replace’ Brake Hardware as necessary Ad]ust Brakes

,?Eqmpment Pad Materialls - - . . o . " | (where apphcable) : :

_ Semi-Metallic - . - C ‘ Includes: Repack Wheel Bearings - (where applrcable).

_ FLD1767P , . T S DOES NOT include refinishing.] - o
Disc Brake Rotor Rear - Sub Mcdel . 2000 9977 | 199.54 (Combination) - CALIPER - Replace One,Front - o . 50.80
Pursuit - Vented, 350mm Dia., S . ' (Combination) - CALIPER - Replace One,Front - 50.80 .
Painted hat and edge; 120 hour salt - N B . . ) S S
spray tested )

YH200388P - : - . B
DiscBrake Pad SetRear-Sub” . 100 10874  108.74|

Model: Pursu1t Frontline Heavy Duly
Rear Brake Pads; Includes Pad | ]
o Installatlon Hardware, Ongmal )
Equrpmenr Pad Materialls - .
Semi-Metallic o S ‘ -
FLD1766P ~ - ..
Brake Caliper - - 100~ 116.28 116.28|
1885496 . . . e
Brake Caliper ‘ © .. .100 0 11628  -116.28|
1885497 I '
BrakeFluid - 100 963 . 963
- Brake Fluid o . o
Shop-Supplies S R C 59.68|

| 7 7 » v |
.. Visit us on the web: - Www.RGATire.com : . o ) Emarl Address lnfo@fgaﬂre com

- _-Service Advisor : Duplease Ronme, * Tech Croteau, Shaun; Way, DJ : C - Copyright (c) 2024 Mitchell Repair Information Company LLC mvhrsﬁ 1221k



INVOICE »

. 9Ledge Rd
Pelham, NH. 03076 )
Phone: 603-898-9077 -

j .RGATrreAnd Auto Reparr, e | .. 'INVOICE

( v 4oeos , ]

Pnnted Date 05/03/2024 Work completed. 05[0312024

NH
STATE POLICE -

,“OFSAFETYSTATE POUCE T

: CONCORD New Hampshrre 03305

2019 Dodge Charger Pursunt 57L V8 (345Cl) VIN(T)"
Lic#: 4930480 IR . Odometer ln 84838

VIN#: 203CDXKT1 KHe-mss

{. /
o 15 inwDate_ 05/03/24  DueDate_ - 06/02/24 -
Vendor# 156514 Remit_ “BOOL vE 40806
pOsOT , ') o o
Contract# Line # $ . . 142231
 AccUnit_  Acct 500235 Service: [ .
Activity (job#} - AccCat
Approved by " 13 Dete S5f7f24 . Afm .
‘ -EC# 5436 o

Org. Estimate | 142231 Revisions 000 . Curfent Estimate naza S Labor: =~ - 439.42
‘ o ' SN e ) Patst 982.89

‘SubTotak: . 142231

A Taee. 000
N ) - Total:
[Payments-] - . Bal Due:
xVehlc!e Recaived: 5/2/2024 "/ “Customer Number: 2465

Visit us on the web

Service Advisor :. Duplease, Ronnie,

Tech : Croteau, Shaun; Way, DJ

I'hereby authorize the.above reparr work to be done dlong w1th the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your ‘employees permission to operate the car or truck herein
.described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or lnspectlon ‘An ‘express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the
amount of repairs thereto. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of rega ir.

www.RGATire.com -

Email Address: lnfo@;gatrre com .

o copyrigm(c)'z_oz4MﬂcheuRepairlnfqmaﬁim Company, LLG invirs 54221 - _



- '~_RGATireAndAuto Repalr S ’. el INVOICE
9ledgeRd. L [ acsss ] :
“Pelham, NH. 03076 : I - —
Phone: 603-898-9077 '
INVO!CE R s A " Prnted Dafe: 05/15/2024  Work Completed: 01512024
_NH DEPT OF SAFEW STATE POLICE T s 2017 Dodge Charger Pursmt 5. 7L V8'(345CI) VIN(T) N
~ STATE POLICE - R BRNES o C o Lic#: SP803 . o , Odometerln 140150
CONCORD, New Hampshlre 03305 L Lo RV ~
o : f : er# 2C3CDXKT1 HH535605 _ S e
.Paﬁ:eecribtﬁon . INMmber B Q. Saﬂe' . Ext Labor Desorlptlon R =
TRANSMISSION KIT, With Torque 100 4285 72 4,285.72 Brian 508-776-6187 ‘ T IR
. ConverterSyr100kwarranty ‘7' ' Towed To RGA : L S . " nlc
. TR8003114AR - E , ) e
. ) : co S - Customerstates transmlssron rs shpplng after engmer ] - 6350
FLUID, Automatic Transmlssron S 8.00 1894 15152 is warmed up. Check and advise. : R
AT‘\:+4 - . PR - No codes present. Recormmend dropplng transmrssron pan to
68218057AC . .= .. - T .| vistally inspect fluid and magnet for debris. - e
Goodyear Eagle Enforcer Winter .~~~ 400 21800 87200 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY - Remove & Replace - 79375
225/60R18 Size: '225/60R18. . - . lveaw, NormallyAsplrated Trars MirCD S
Tire . S - S - | NAG1-W5A580 - e -
Shop Supplres '_ , . -~ 5988/ Mount & Balance four tlres L : 100.00 -
' ' ‘ L Remove wheels from vehrcle Inspect brakes. Computer spin =/ :
) . v . : .| “balance. Reinstall wheels to vehlcle and torque Iug nuts to:-
- R e o manufacturers specrfcatlons : S
Co_ . 15 . iwDate_ 0515/24 . DueDate . O6/ifa - |
Vendor# . 156514 Remit_ . BODL . iw# 40836 .
" po#or o SR L e C e
Conhtracks o e \pe® - o 8 - B32637
EE ~pocUnit ' 40030000 Acct . 500235 -
.&crwrw {gob#} ' ‘ , Acclat i _
Apprwedhyf%@m%.,&ém Lo Date_ - 5{:15}2&? S Afes_
Ex:’ers:asz S _ - , O o _
-Org. Estlmate 6699 " Revisions 749446 " ‘Currént Estimate’ 7,561 45 L G HLaber: . - . 987.25
" . Revision#1, Prevrous EsﬁmateAmount: 66. 99 Additional Cost: 7494.45, Revised Estimate: 7561,45] Parts: $6640.83 Labor: $793.75 Sublet: $0 00 Taxes &Fees S o PéNS“ i . 5 389 12'
859, BBAuthonzed bv-.Date- 5/10/2024 Time - 841AM Initiated By - Shop. Written By - Lemav. Mrchelle . = ! _’ i *
sf
© . [ sublotal: | 632637) -
Ta:' O 000]
o o - . " {Total . - 632637
[Paumenls-f[ ‘ S i B R 5 o ‘_ ) i ‘Bal Due: . ! :
e Vehicle, Recerved 51412024 ° o ‘ o o . oo T .' L L A ] ‘ L - -\ Customer Number:2465
I hereby authcnze the- above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you andlor your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein.
described on street, hrghways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or mspecuon An_éxpress mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above carortruckto securethe o .
amount of repairs thereto. Warrantywork has to be’ perfonned in dur. shop &cannotexceed the orrgmal cost ofrgp__r i ) : L : . . . _
Vrsrt us on the web: wwwRGATre com ) : ' Email Address:Info@rgatire.com ' : C )

Service Advisor : Duplease, Ronnie, Tech: Crotéau; Shaun S - . ' Cprﬁgh{ (c) 2024 Mf_(cl're!l Bepair lnforrnaﬁon Company, LLC invhrs 5.12.21ke



* RGATire And Auto Repair _INVOICE
Pelham,_NH. 103076 —
‘Phone: 603-898-9077
L : T ; PRk ~ss @FH{}E
INVOICE . , L s aned Date: 06/10/2024 Work Completed: = 051012024
NH DEPT OF SAFETY STATE POLICE ., . . 2022 Dodge- Charger Pursuit - 3.6L, V6 (2200[} VIN@G)
STATEPOLICE. - - o Lic#: SP2:5 - Odometer in: 0
CONCORD, New Hampshlre 03305 Ty ' ' : '
- o _ , VIN#: zcscDXKG7 NH203561 o . :

Fah’.Déscrfbtion o me_bér . - Oty  Sale Ext Labor Descnptxon - e o L Ext

| TowedTorRGA ' ST ~ 260.00
. “Tow from 107 Nashuiz Rd Wmdham NH to Staze Pohce Garage '
’ Concerd NH (Jake Wmslow) :

(e /
A\
N
Co 15 lnwDate_ 06/10/24 DueDate - 07/10/24
vendors 158514 Remit____ BOOL o omvE” o dagie
POfor T o " L :
- Confracts - - .- ) Line # . C - s 280,00
AecUnit . . 40030000 - . Acct . 500235
| Activity fjobs) .. Acea
Appzdve'dby' M%—&bﬁ% Date 81428 - AR ‘ s T 4
EQssss " o o ot been eptfared
, Org. Estimate 28000 - - Revisions 0.00 " Cument Estimate 260.00 : : ~ fawor 260.00
/. ‘ :
SubTotal: - 260.00
Tax: B0y
: _ ' o : : L : Tota! 260,00
Lemmona: | ' - |mabe s20000] ™
Vehicle Received: §/10:2024 : , R Do o c,,smmemumbe,. 2465,
I hereby authorizs the above rﬂpa:rvzorktobedcnealong with sneneeessarymatenaf and herﬂbygrantycuandlurycur P ,' S permi sfon 16 per  the ¢ar or truck herein
! described on straat, h«ghways arelsswhere forthe purpose to testing and,ormspecnon An express mechanic’s henisherﬂb/ acknowledged on abuve caror truck msecure xhe . )
_amount of workhastobeerfurmedm our shep. &canno!exceedmeanmalcnslefreir. . : - Lo

© Visitus on the web: WWWRGATI’ ire.com - T Ema Addresanfc@fgaﬂre cony

Servin¢ Advisor : - Duplease, Ronmie, Ted‘i CFO'Ej!"~JaY . . E . Copyiighl {c) 2021 Mitchell Repair inlormation Company. LLC  invhes §.12,.21kr



| INVOICE _
1 e ]

o ,RGA T|re And Aisto Repa:r
' S ' -~ 9ledgeRd . -
Pelham, NH. 03076
-',Phone. 893-898—9077 i

Work Completed: 06/10/2024:

"!NVOECE co e B 1

NH DEPT OF SAFETYSTATE POLICE - 2016 Dodge - Charger Pursult - 571, V8 (3 1) VIN(T)
STATEPOLICE - - . e L ‘_»L?ci#:;.sezz}p P o . -Odometer In: 125002 © -

CONCORD New Hampshlre 03305

\ ’
Part-DeScripﬁon . '] Biumber Ofy.. - .Sale ' _Ext
* Pump; Power Stéering 1 S 100 212951  2,129.51 i RGA ‘ conie
: 68059525AM ’ o ' S Check power steenng in-op. o ‘ S 127.00
© Powerstegring flid - Pint - - . 100 8547 © 3547] Checked with scan ool and found 1 active fault code. UES-00
680884858 . - . AR -1 Lost communication with EPS steering torque message.
Shop:-SUpp'lies S - " ' 1 59.88] Pefformed diagnastic’ test. Chisck pdwer arid gréling at ESP ©
o - L ’ " module, both are present. Checked power at ESPC2connector
2vis present. Checked Can Bus C high and low:at’ ESP:module.
Both are within spec. Rec replacmg electnc power steenng pump/ .
module- assembly ) . . L
POWER STEERING PUMP - Remove & Replace-  ~ - . 317.50
V/8,5.7L Eng Electrohydraulic - S E
P
7
: o 15 InvDate - - 06/10/2¢ DueDate__- __ 07/10/32
Vendor# ___ 4Ses14.. . Remit - BoOl e 41459
Con’t’ract:‘.! L © Line# _. - L8
AccUmt 40030000 - Acct_ . 500235
- Activity Llob#} i . RO v
4 o o ‘ . ) . ' syTamm_’fMHoi_s’aaw:ja_m, A1
Approved by M’& % - Date____ 5111,‘724 o AP
Eqeszis. . o R % g
| R R %#%@.% ﬁg@
' org. Eetmate 2,669.06 -~ Revisions 000 -~ - CuréntEstimate 266006 - ' S 'Labor. _ L 444 s0f
SubTotal: - 2,660.08]
e o 600
Total: 2880080
 pramens- 3 Balbug: $2689.08]
Veticle Received: 610/2024 ™ . - o S : : L T e CusiomerNumber 2455 |
' 1 hereby authorize the above l'epall‘WOﬂ\ tobe dune alnng with the necessary matenal and hereby grant you and*cryour employees ‘permission to operate the car or truck herein
- described on street, hxghwaysore)sewhereforthe purposetctestmg andmr: pection. An'expres anic’ llemsherehyacknev«.dedgedonahevewurtmcktosecurethe
amount of repairs thereto. Wanantvwork hasmbe _erformed in oursho_ &cannot excead the o@malcastuf repair. .
.+ Visit us on the web: WWWRGA'ﬁre com _ B S EmallAddress :nfo@rgatire.com’
SeWICE»A(NL_Hn»I‘. Duplease. Ronnie,  Toch : Da e nur-nic; i 1 s A ) ) ) o - Cupynghl (c) 5041 h‘nlchell Repalr ln!nrmaron(‘ompan/ LLC lnvhrs51221kr



From. Langﬁatzg Wendx S
Wed, 5 Jun 2024 12:52:53 -

ect: FW: EQ5219 / SPZOS Repanr Fundung Approva!
Importance: Normal ~ )

. Sensitivity:None . '

- Attachmentss Estimate for NH DEPT OF SAFETY STATE POLHCE pd@
Archavedo Tuesday, June 11, 2024 8:20: 27 AM

,Mommg‘, approved per attached quote, thamk you B [ R

. A,Wendy Lmnglnz

EqmpmentSup_e;\{nsoz- T o ' o P
. Division of State Police - g Lo o
Business & Project Admin

-NH Dept of Safety-

603-223—8810

'----Ongmal Message--n e .
- From: Holso, Tammy <Tamimy.M.Holso@DOS. \!H GOV>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 7:14 PM
To: Langlitz, Wendy <Wendy.D.Langlitz@DOS. \JH GOV>
* Subject: FW: EQSZB@ / SP203 Repair Funding Approvaﬂ

Approved

-—--Original Message—-—«- .

‘From: Langlitz, Wendy <W endy Langlmszos nh.gov> B T
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:12PM ‘ s
To: Holso, Tammy <Tammy.M.Holso@DOS 2 \IH.GOV> G
Subject: EQ52197 SP203 Repair Funding Approval

EQ5219 SGT J ",W d reqtm‘es 32704 23 m repam‘s to his’ cruiser, may I have approval under 4003 500235
2016 Cimger - B :

'l‘hmkyou o

Wendy Langlitz,

Equipment Supervisor - - -

Division of State Police - -

' Business & Project Admin

- NH Dept of Safety . : - : .
'-603-223—8810 ».»  o - - S

----- --Original Message—----

" ‘From: Ronnie <ronnie@rgatire.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4,2024 1:10PM

T Langhtz Wendy <Wendy Langhtz@dos nh. gov> '
, Subject Your Estxmate is attached



) INVOIGE

RGA Trre And Auto Reparr
" 9Ledge Rd

- - "Pelham, NH 03076

Phone 603-898-9077

B

Pnnted Date 05/29/2024

‘INVOICE

T

Work Completed 05[2912024

NH DEPT OF SAFETY STATE POLECE

STATE POLICE

’ ._f.CONCORD New Hampshrre 03305

- Lic#: SP803

VIN # ZC3CDXKT 1 HH585605

2017 Dodge Charger Pursuit 5: 7 L V8 (345CI) VIN(T).

Odometer In 142054

Org Estrmate . 184

Current Estrmate 1,304. 60

.P_airt.ﬁeé@ﬁonf | Nuinber Gty Sale - Ext Labor Desc,,__.
- HOSE, Radiator inlet ™ .-1.00 63.52 63 52| customer states engine is overheatmg Checkand .. nle
55111285AE e | avise., —
'RADI ATOR, Engine Coolrng 1000 73575 ,7\35_\7:5 - Pressure tested: coolrng system found radrator leakrng S
" 68050126AB - .. . . . | RADIATOR- Remove&RepIace 57LEng 42291
- Engine Coolant-Gal - _1.00 2070 . 2070
. Coolant: e L
Shop Supplres o 59.88 7 y
co_ 15 . iwDate_ 05/23/24 DueDate: OG/28f24 . - .
Vendor#___ - 156514 | Remit___ B001 s 41325
POZOr L L
Contract#__ ‘Line#_ % 1,302.78
Acc Unit 40030000 - © . Acc . 500235 - .
&cﬂuﬁy {jobs) Acc Cat
Appmued by%% Be’le L 5!3@,?‘2& B Alps. .
CEGESE L R
1

_ Revision # 1, Previous Estimate Amount: 1 84 Additional Cost: 1302: 76 Revrsed Estlmate. 1304. 60 Parts: 5819 97 Labor' $422.91 Sublet $0 00 Taxes & Fées:
" $59.88 Authonzed bv- Date 5/28/2024, Time - 10:22 AM. Inifiated Bv - Shon o =

Vehicle Received: 5/28/2024

" 422.81) -

Lebozrr:' )
Parts:’ 879.85

- SubTotal: ~ 1,30276)
Tx . 000
Total: . 1,30278)
Bal Due:.-

$1,302.76

Customer Number 2465 »

Visit us on thé web

Sewit:e Advisor : Duplease, Ronnie,

: wwwRGATre com .

"Tech: Way,DJ"

1 hereby authorize the above | reparr work to be done along with the necessary materral and hereby grant you "and/or your employees’pemission to operate the car or fruck herern
-described on strest, hlghways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An éxpress mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car orruck to secure the
amount of re alrs thereto. Warranty work has to be erformed in our sho & cannot exceed the original cost of repair. : -

. .. Email Address: lnfO@rgaftre com

Copynght (c) 2024 Mrtchell Reparr lnformatlon campany LLC mvhrs 5.12.21kr



Sty G 124 Stomvs Street
L EE LY Concord, NH 03301
o - 603 225-7988

Weed Family Automotive -

—~

- WWW, WEEDFAM!L“ AUTOMOTVE. COM

ON; TRANSTISSION COOLER AND COOLER LINES A

100 .. - 00 . ' ,NEWTRANSMISSIGN PR
100 _ ) © . TRANSCOOLERANDLNEKT
100 . . . : .. EXHPIPE FLANGE GSKT
106‘_._ : o - o EXH PIPE FLANGE GSKT

, - 1.00 : : ' ’  EXHAUST CLAMP

_JL  EVACUATE AND RECHARGE A/C SYSTEM-R1234YF ADD OIL AND Dvs, VERIFY
' PROPER SYSTEM OPERATION, - ‘

1.00 : o o REFRIGERANTDYE'
1.00 o . _ PAG-SYNTHETIC OIL

082 . ’ : ) S . - 1234YF REFRIGERANT (KILOGRAM)
- 8uUB REPROGRA_M CONTROL MODULE. . . )

_ Paymenis
(On Accoum), $8, 658 11 on 4)1912024

I,U “ta.

" vendor#

PORor
Contracts

Accunit - nd |

actwityfjoke)_ /™ 4

: | Approved by

817821
;.58

23595

. 250.00

67

1218 .

.43.45

16378

399.73

650

3.00

13428
. 250.00

1) eu'em descrsbed on streets, hlghways of eﬂsewhere, ai: your des- )
for the purpose of testing and/or i mspect:on. An express. mechamcs o

ern y"'acknow!edged on the above vehicle to secure the amountofre~.
paurs Shereto | understand that- deaierlowner is nct resgonsabie far delay OF:- - .

’ A Net reséons:b!e for damage or amcles left in caﬁ’ in ‘caseof ﬁre, ;
N\ theft or any other cause beyond ourcontrol: . R

Sigé‘éatdfe X




-~ Weed Famiiy Automot!ve

424 Storrs Street
concoljd, NH 03301

| '603225:7988 -
: WWWEEDFAMELYAUTOMOWESOM

N

. Signature X

: V@hlc!e 2@@9 GHEV EMPALA
License : 91668
VIN: 2@1WS§?M9@13@@222 .
Enginie : V8-237 3.5L : L
o Maieage 116235 Key# 22 )
:  Service Writer: B@BBY N :
LT - PanDeseﬂpﬁ B, .. .. laber. Suhtgﬁl .
T DWZ  INSTALL CUSTOMER swppuamcummw BLEND DOOR. T L 18838 ©
: ”m}uz_ REPLAGE CUSTOMER SUPPLIED ENGINE OIL C@@LER Assemaw, aal, cooa.sa LNES. oL 6352 of 86352 -
. FILTER HOUSING . : ‘ e
DW2 REPLAGE NOHSY POWER 5‘H'EERENG PUMP T j : 28574 21078 49648 -
100 REMAN E’UM?-W!RESVR 21078
Paymems, . .
{on A@souﬂt}a $1,348 as, on 411@12@24
Copvoaest
Acctnl’ q@@% N
N
Aﬁmmﬁewb f\ , Miatehs :
| poprmseat “
{ . WARRANTY IS 36 MIONTHS OR 36,800 mam.ss WHICH EVER OCCURS FIRST, Excwsumss o w o ¥ AT STIOT W
= ’AND umn‘ IGNS WAY APPLY. USED PARTS CARRY A S MONTHIE,000 MILE WARRANTY. . habor: $1,119.71 |
: g » Parts:. $210.78 |
] au&h@ruze the zepanr wm-k t@ be d@ne aleng with the neeessanf paﬁs e 5@@‘??@?5 S $0°g |
amaﬂ bereby gram you amﬁlnmmnr employees permission (o @pemi@ $0.00 -
rein desmhed on streets;. hnglhways or exsewhere, atyour des- ’ M
y .'the pUrpoese of testing andier iﬁspec&mn., A expmss mecﬁ‘namcs M 349. gg
s’e@y aeknowﬁedged on the above vehncle to. sacure the amgum of fe~ : ‘ e $0
pairs thereto. § mdezsﬁanﬂ that deaﬁeﬂ@wner isnot a’espnnsab!e for delay or. G
' @&he @nsequeme duge to the unavallaloility: of pan'&s shipments bey@nd theiu' - 51 349 86
. c@mr@u No& resp@nsxhﬂe for damage er articles e in carin, case of fise,
" K L L meft or any other cause beyond our control. -




